2.5in SATA Hard Drive to 3.5in Drive Bay Mounting Kit
Product ID: BRACKET25SAT
The BRACKET25SAT SATA hard drive mounting kit lets you install a 2.5in SATA hard drive (HDD) or solid state
drive (SSD) into a 3.5in mounting bay -- enabling you to significantly increase the performance of your desktop by
adding the speed of a 2.5in SSD.
For a hassle-free installation, the hard drive mounting kit includes the required SATA data and power cabling for your
SATA drive. Plus, the bracket can support IDE drives when using our 2.5in to 3.5in IDE Hard Drive cable adapter
(IDE4044).
The BRACKET25SAT features solid steel construction, and is backed by a StarTech.com lifetime warranty and free
lifetime technical support
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility
Applications
• Add the performance of 2.5in solid state drives to your desktop computer
• Install a 2.5" SATA laptop hard drive into an unused 3.5" bay in a desktop chassis
• Turn an unused 2.5" SATA drive into additional storage for a desktop computer
• Migrate data from a 2.5in laptop drive to your desktop computer
Features
• Solid metal mounting bracket
• Includes 22-pin SATA+Power to separate 7-pin SATA and 4-pin LP4 adapter cable
Hardware
Warranty 2 Years
Drive Size 2.5in
Compatible Drive Types SATA
Connector(s)
Drive Connectors SATA Data & Power Combo (7+15 pin)
Host Connectors LP4 (4 pin; Large Drive Power)
SATA (7 pin, Data)
Physical
Characteristics
Color Silver
Material Steel
Product Length 3.9 in [100 mm]
Product Width 3.9 in [98 mm]
Product Height 0.4 in [10 mm]
Weight of Product 3.9 oz [110 g]
Packaging
Information
Package Length 8.9 in [22.5 cm]
Package Width 4.9 in [12.5 cm]
Package Height 0.8 in [20 mm]
Shipping (Package)
Weight
4.1 oz [115 g]
What's in the Box
Included in Package 3.5" Mounting Bracket
Data/Power Adapter Cable
Screw Kit
*Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.